authorizing the Agency staff and counsel to prepare the forms of such documents 
and agreements as may be necessary to allocate 4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits to 
such facilities; and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 

A resolution authorizing the addition of fourteen thousand, two hundred and sixty-six 

dollars ($14,266.00) in 4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits for a total reservation of 
seven hundred fifty-seven thousand, three hundred fifty-seven dollars ($757,357.00) of 
4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits to The Reserve at Jefferson Crossing 
Apartments, #06-514BF (17220 Jefferson Highway, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70817); 
and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 

A resolution providing for an Award of Tax Credit Assistance Program Funds

[...]

authorizing the Agency staff and counsel to prepare the forms of such documents 
and agreements as may be necessary to allocate 4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits to 
such facilities; and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 

A resolution authorizing the addition of fourteen thousand, two hundred and sixty-six 

dollars ($14,266.00) in 4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits for a total reservation of 
seven hundred fifty-seven thousand, three hundred fifty-seven dollars ($757,357.00) of 
4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits to The Reserve at Jefferson Crossing 
Apartments, #06-514BF (17220 Jefferson Highway, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70817); 
and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 

A resolution providing for an Award of Tax Credit Assistance Program Funds

[...]

Commissioner Katie Anderson seconded the motion, and 
the motion was unanimously approved for recommendation to the Full Board. 

Resolutions accepting the proposal of Bank of America, N.A. or such other purchaser 
as may be designated by the Developer for the purchase of not to exceed Twenty-
Two Million Dollars ($22,000,000) Louisiana Housing Finance Agency Multifamily 
Housing Revenue Bonds and establishing the maximum qualified basis and low-
income housing credits to 1501 Canal Apartments #2010-05BF (1501 Canal Street, 
New Orleans, LA 70112); authorizing the Agency staff and counsel to prepare the

[...]

same give rise to a pecuniary liability of the Agency or the State or any political subdivision 

thereof or a charge against their general credit or taxing power, and such limitation shall be 

plainly stated on the face of the bonds. 

SECTION 3.  The issuance of not exceeding Four Million, One Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($4,100,000) aggregate principal amount of Single-Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds 

(Burnette Place Subdivision Project) in one or more series (the "Bonds") of the Agency, 

pursuant to the Act, and other constitutional and statutory authority supplemental thereto, be and

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the 

Louisiana Housing Finance Agency (the "Board"), acting as the governing authority of said 

Agency that: 

SECTION 1. Burnett Place Subdivision (the "Project") is hereby preliminarily approved 

for Tax Credits in the amount of one hundred eighty five-thousand and one hundred forty-six 

dollars ($185,146.00) subject to the conditions of the preliminary feasibility analysis of Foley & 

Judell, L.L.P. and the information contained in the Project application.   

SECTION 2.  The Agency staff, General Counsel, and Foley & Judell, L.L.P., as LIHTC 

Program Counsel, shall establish such procedures as may be necessary to structure, cancel or

[...]

WHEREAS, the Agency approved the form of certain applications, documents, 
agreements and proceedings related to the Housing Tax Credit Program;   

WHEREAS, Taxpayer/Owners of The Reserve at Jefferson Crossing, a tax-exempt bond 
financed project, submitted an original request for seven hundred forty-three thousand, ninety-
one dollars ($743,091.00) in 4% Low-Income Housing Tax Credits and was approved at the 
December 2006 Board of Commissioners' Meeting; and has subsequently submitted a request for 
an additional fourteen thousand, two hundred sixty-six dollars ($14,266.00) in 4% credits; and 

WHEREAS, staff has reviewed and recommends the request for an additional fourteen 
thousand, two hundred sixty-six dollars ($14,266.00) in 4% credits for a total reservation of 
seven hundred, sixty-seven thousand, three hundred fifty-seven dollars ($767,357.00).  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the 

Louisiana Housing Finance Agency (the "Board"), acting as the governing authority of said 

Agency:  

SECTION 1. The reservation and/or allocation of additional 4% credits in the amount of